Executive Appointments Board Roster

Agency: None

Authorization: ORS 185.320
Members:  Min: 11 Max: 11
Term Length: 3 years Limit: 2
Senate confirmation required? Yes

Current Appointments:

Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Hispanic Affairs, Commission on

Policy Area: Diversity & Inclusion

Board Contact:

Lucy Baker

Oregon Advocacy Commissions
Office

421 SW Oak Street, Suite 770
Portland, OR 97204
503-250-2698

Fax: 503-473-8519
Lucy.baker@oregon.gov
nancy.kramer@state.or.us

Linda Castillo

Term(s): 06-01-2016 - 05-31-2019

Jonathan Chavez Baez

Term(s): 03-15-2017 - 03-14-2020

Joseph S Gallegos, PhD

Term(s): 03-15-2017 - 03-14-2020

Diego Hernandez

Term(s): 10-01-2014 - 09-30-2017

Daniel F Lopez-Cevallos, PhD

Term(s): 02-17-2016 - 02-16-2019

Alberto Moreno, Chair

Term(s): 06-01-2015 - 05-31-2018
06-01-2012 - 05-31-2015

Marisa F Salinas

Term(s): 11-20-2015 - 11-19-2018
Chip Shields

Senate President's Appointment
Term(s):

Printed Date: 2/7/2017

Position Number:

Position Number:

Position Number:

Position Number:

Position Number:

Position Number:

Position Number:

Position Number:

13

10
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Executive Appointments Board Roster

Hispanic Affairs, Commission on
Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Policy Area: Diversity & Inclusion

Jessica Vega Pederson
House Speaker's Appointment

Term(s):

Position Number: 11

Vacant Apppoinments:

Pos

Andrea R Cano
Andrea R Cano
Lily E Caceres
Nita L Werner
Angel Lopez
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Pos

Amanda Vallejo
Nancy Padilla
Nancy Padilla
Nancy Padilla
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Judith A Parker
Judith A Parker

Henry Montes
Wendy Veliz
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Maria de Jesus Garcia

Cynthia C Gomez
Cynthia C Gomez
Marcela Mendoza
Erlinda V Gonzales-Berry

Verenice Gutierrez, Ph.D.

Francisca E Johnson-Leyva
Francisca E Johnson-Leyva
Francisca E Johnson-Leyva

Appointed B
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor

Appointed B
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor

Appointed B
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor

Term Begin
03/01/2013
03/01/2010
12/01/2006
10/01/2000
02/01/1997
11/08/1993

Term Begin
03/14/2016
03/15/2013
07/01/2009
07/01/2006
06/01/2001
07/01/1997
07/01/1994
10/07/1991

Term Begin
06/01/2013
06/01/2010
07/01/2008
04/16/2004
04/16/2001
04/16/1998
09/03/1996
09/03/1993

Term End
02/28/2016
02/28/2013
11/30/2009
09/30/2003
01/31/2000
11/07/1996

Term End
03/13/2019
03/14/2016
06/30/2012
06/30/2009
05/31/2004
06/30/2000
06/30/1997
06/30/1994

Term End
05/31/2016
05/31/2013
06/30/2011
04/15/2007
04/15/2004
04/15/2001
09/02/1999
09/02/1996

Printed Date: 2/7/2017
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Executive Appointments Legislative Review
Compiled by Oregon Legislative Committee Services

OFFICE: Hispanic Affairs, Commission on

APPOINTEE: Jonathan Chavez Baez of Ashland; New appointment replacing Haroldson
Dr. Joseph Gallegos of Hillsboro; New appointment replacing Cano

APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION AUTHORITY: ORS 185.320

TERM: Three-year terms; March 15, 2017 — March 14, 2020

ECONOMIC INTEREST FILING (ORS 244.050):  Not required.

STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS: ORS 185.320
Affirmative action policy: See ORS 182.100. Diversity criteria: See ORS 236.115.

e Eleven members

o Two legislators appointed by the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House for
two-year terms (REP. ALONSO LEON) — Not subject to Senate confirmation.

0 Eleven members appointed by the Governor for three-year terms (BENDER, CASTILLO,
CHAVEZ BAEZ, GALLEGOS, GOMEZ, HERNANDEZ, LOPEZ-CEVALLOS,
MORENO, PARKER, SALINAS,)

e Appointments shall be made to insure representation of Hispanics in Oregon

DUTIES AND AUTHORITY: ORS 185.320 to ORS 185.340

o Elect a chairperson and vice-chairperson
e Monitor existing programs and legislation designed to meet the needs of Hispanics

o Recommend actions to the Governor and Legislative Assembly following research of problem
areas

e Maintain a liaison between the Hispanic community and government entities

e Encourage Hispanic representation on state boards and commissions

e Employ and executive director and other staff

e Establish special committees as necessary

Revised February 19, 2017 Erin Seiler
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